
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S
TENDER SUPPLY OF FURNITURE & FIXTURE FOR BOYS HOSTEL & GIRLS HOSTEL AT 

— JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, KARACHI  

I Name of Procuring Agency JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI 

2 Tender Reference No: JSMUIP.D/N1T12013 Dated: 26-01-2018 

3 Tender Description: 
TENDER SUPPLY OF FURNITURE & FIXTURE FOR 
BOYS HOSTEL & GIRLS HOSTEL AT JINNAH SINDH 
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, KARACHI 

4 

5 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage One Envelop procedure 

Tender Published I Hoisted (SPPRA ID . 
No. & Newspapers names with dates): 

The tender notice was hoisted on the SPPRA website at 
serial No. 3G'I.j R dated 2..-t 2W 

Newspapers 
Dawn date 29-1-2018 
The Daily Jang date 29-1-2018 
Awami Awaz date 28-1-2018 
(Copies attached) 

5 Total Bid Documents Sold: (05) Five 

6 Total Bids Received (04) Four 

Bid Opening Date: 15-02-2018 

8 No. of Bid Financially Qualified: (1) One 

9 Bid(s) Rejected: (3) Three 

10 Bid Evaluation Report: 

il 

Attached 

  

  

Co rts u t nt 
PIaniirg Deveoprnent 

Proct.irement Dept: JSMU 

--.. - - 

A.:L1s)3AIt - 
. 

ia 34V3 •O 



Mr. Naveed All 
(Member) 
Procurement Officer 
P & 0 / Procurement Deptt, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 

7yoCORE 

  

Mr. Majid Au Memon 
(Member) 
Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer 
National Institute of Child Health (NICH) 

  

____ Equipments Enginl 
Nationf Institute of Child 

Government of Pakis 

er 
Health' 

  

     

Prof Dr. Farhat Hussain Mirza 
(Chairman) 
Head of Forensic Medicine Dept 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 

Dr. Malik Hameedullah Khan, 
(Member) 
Administrative Executive, 
(NICVD) Karachi. 

Mr. Mumtaz All Channa 
(Member I Secretary) 
Consultant P & D I Procurement 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 

T.DR.F:' 
5, MC?S, FCPS 

RMAN 
DEP)PJ1' OF FORENSIC MEDIC!N 
JA4 SIIWH iEuIC1%L TjN1VERSI 

(DR 
EEDutLAHIKN) 

}•• 7 iSTRATtVE Frcri  

NICVD KARACHi  

c:j DU!tujd 
ju ejnsuo3 

Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 

- 
Nwne of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

RanAing 
in terns 
of cost 

Comparison 
vit/s 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

MIS WALl DINO 
PANH WAR 

1953392/- 
1 

Accepted because the rates 
quoted were found lowest 

Accepted 

2. 
M/S SF 
INCORPORATED 
COMPANY 

1992042/- 2nd 
Rejected because the rates 
quoted were found Highest 

Rejected 

M/SSC&L 
NETWORK 

2039490/- 3rd 

Rejected because the rates 
quoted were found Highest 
and does not meet 
qualification criteria 

Rejected 

4 
AL WAHEED 
IMPEX 

2151396 /- 

Rejected because the rates 
quoted were found Highest 
and does not meet 
qualification criteria 

Rejected 



'• 
Prof. Dr. Mr. Farhat Hus *1jr.?S, FCPS 
(Chairman) CATRMP.,N 

.. 
-- 

UREMENTOFFIcE 
&L / Pr,curpmnt Dea1ms 

(DR. MALIKHAM 
sEBS. DIP C R 

.ftEEXECUTrI 
Dr. Malik HamWn 
(Member) 
Administrative Executive, 
Nalional Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases 
(NICVD) Karachi. 

HA) 
(CIA& 

TENDER SUPPLY OF FURNITURE & FIXTURE FOR BOYS HOSTEL & GIRLS HOSTEL AT 
JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, KARACHI  

QUALIFICATION & EVALUATION CRITERIA 

S/N RESPONSE CRITERIA 

MENTION IN THE 

BIDDING DOCUMENTS 

M/S WALl 

DINO 

PANHWAR 

M/S SF 

INCORPORATED 

COMPANY 

M/S SC & L 

NETWORK 

AL WAHEED 

IMPEX 

1.  Latest income tax certificate 
(NTN) and valid GST 
Registration Certificate 

YES YES NO YES 

2.  Bidder should not have been 
barred by any of provincial 
or Federa) Govt Dept 
agency organization or 
autonomous body or private 
sector organization 
anywhere in Pakistan 
submission of under taking 
on 100) 

YES YES NO NO 

3.  The bidder must have done 
at least Five (05) Contacts of 
similar nature. Similar 
nature means Supp)y of 
furniture preferab)e at 
educational institutes and 
hospitals" (P)ease submit 
copy of P0 / Contract 
Agreement I Notification of 
Award). 

YES YES NO NO 

4.  The bidder must have 
turnover/sales exceeding 
(08 Million) in PKR for each 
package annually in any of 
last three years. 
(Submission of Audited 
Annual Reports or Bank 
Statements, 

YES YES NO NO 

5.  Price offered for any item 
should be for the entire 
quantity demanded, partial 
quantity offers shall straight 
way be rejected 

YES YES YES YES 

Result Qualified Qualified Disqualified Disqualified 

Coitsulf.ant 
Planning Developm 

JSMU Mr. Muthtaz All Cha 
(Secretary/Member) 
Consultant. 
P & D / Procurement Deptt, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University,Karachi. 

Mr. Naveed1bh 1iiC3l UniversyMr. Majid All Memon 
(Member) 
Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer 
National Institute of Child Health (NICH) 

qupmenf ng1ner 
Ualionaj Institute o ChUtJ Health 

Governmepj of Pakjsfaii 

(Member) 
Procurement Officer 
P & D / Procurement Deptt, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University. Karachi. 



Prof Dr. Farhat Hussain Mirza 
(Chairman) 
Head of Forensic Medicine Dept 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 

Dr. Malik Hameedullah Khan, 
(Member) 
Administrative Executive, 
(NICVD) Karachi.  

Mr. Mumtaz Au Channa 
(Member I Secretary) 
Consultant P & D / Procurement 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University. Karachi. 

MI1ZA rCF. 
CHAiRMAN  

FORSIC
1ff  

.i'QF 
 

Di CARD ASSOCIATE PH'1sIAN8 

CVDKARCI, t..I' • tj! :it .. 

Procurmp flett: .S1W  

•.., AkL IIDH ME 

PROCUREMENT OFFICER 
P&O I ProcIJ(em,M 
Jlnnah Sindh Medicai University 

J1NNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI 
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

Ref#: JSMU/P&DI 3 l-j Date:  

   

MINUTES OF THE MEETING 

TENDER SUPPLY OF FURNITURE & FIXTURE FOR BOYS HOSTEL & GIRLS HOSTEL AT JINNAH 

SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, KARACHI  
The bidding Documents for the above mentioned work was opened on 15.02-2018 at 11:30 AM: the time 

of receipt of bidding documents was 11:00 AM. The bidding documents were opened before Procurement 
Committee (Attendant sheet attached as Annexure "A') 

In the presence of following bidders who submitted their bid documents (Attendant sheet of the bidders) is 
attached herewith as Annexure "8". 

a. M/S WALl DINO PAN HWAR 
b. M/S SF INCORPORATED COMPANY 
c. M/S SC & L NETWORK 
d. AL WAHEED IMPEX 

The sealed envelopes were opened and each bid was signed by the Procurement Committee members. At the end 

of the meeting the Chairman thanked to all the Participants / their authorized representatives 

Mr. Naveed Au 
(Member) 
Procurement Officer 
P & D / Procurement Deptt, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 

Mr. MajidAli Memon 
I (Member) 

Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer 
LNationa1 Institute of Child Health (NICH) 

 



- 

Dr. Malukpf4UhKhan 
r 

Administrative I1 CHI 
National Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases (NICVD) Karachi. 

Mr. Mumtaz'At Channa 
(Secrétry!Member) 
Consultant, 
P & D / Procurement Deptt, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University.Karachc. 

(Member) 

Mr. Navee4 '  WCUREMENT OFFICER 
(Member)

/&D / Prouie,m 0eoa,1m Procurem&nt Officer 
P & D / iiitTh 4 
Jinnah Sindh Medical university, sarai C Univefsity 

• FINANCIAL COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF BIDDERS  

TENDER SUPPLY OF FURNITURE & FIXTURE FOR BOYS HOSTEL & GIRLS HOSTEL AT JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, KARACHI 

JSMU/P.D/NIT/201 3 Dated: 26-01-2018 Opening Date: 15-02-2018 

S.NO DESCRIPTION Qty 

MIS WALl DINO PANHWAR MIS SF INCORPORATED 
COMPANY 

Amount 

MIS SC & L NETWORK 

Rate Per 
Unit 

MIS AL WAHEED IMPEX 

Rate Per 
Unit 

Amunt Rate Per 
Unit 

- Amount - Rate Per 
Unit 

Amount 

Boys Hostel: 

1 Single Beds 30 12.300/- 369.000/- 17,000/- 510,000/- 12.900/- 387.000/- 15,500/- 465,000/- 

2 Chairs (For Library) 16 3,450/- 55.2001- 2,500/- 40,000 I- 3,450 I- 55,2001- 4.300/- 68,800/- 

Girls Hostel: 

3 Bunker Beds 12 19,800/- 237,600/- 32,800/- 393.600 I- 20,500/- 246,000/- 24.500/- 294,000/- 

4 SingleBeds 12 12,300/- 147.600/- 17,000/- 204.000/- 12.900/- 154,800/- 15.500/- 186,000/- 

5 Single Door Wardrobe 30 12.800/- 384.000/- 11.000/- 330.000 I- 13.000/- 390.000/- 15.000/- 450.000/- 

6 StudyTable 30 7,350/- 220,500/- 5,000/- 150.000/- 7,500/- 225,000/- 8.800/- 264,000/- 

7 Chairs For Study Table 30 4,000/- 120.000/- 2.500/- 75,000/- 4,100 I- 123,000/. 3,700/- 111,000/- 

Tax 
419,492!- 289,442 I- 458,490 I- 312,596 I- 

Total Amount 1,953,392!- Including Tax 1,992,042 I- Including Tax 2,039,490 I-Including Tax 2,151,396/-Including Tax 

is substantive responsive lowest evaluated bidder, the rate offered is 1,953,392/- (Nineteen Lac Fifty Three Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety 
1\Uo Iupee) IrFudja jI3%gntract may be awarded to M/S WALl DINO PANHWAR 

/D - ..NCINE 
J1NN.di '::. : .'._.S1TY 

FroTDr1t1r. Farhat Hussain Mjrza 
(Chairman) 
Head of Forensic Medicine Dept: 
Jinnah Sindh Medicalj,jQiversity, Karachi. 

Mr. MiiImon 
(Member) 

UlMThOmi1, er Senior Hospita 
National I

ui Health 
Government of PaIjsfa,, 



JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI 
Q' $)j Planning & Development! Procurement Department 

BIDDERS ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Dated:  1ç._o- -taIg- Time: 11:30A.M 

I  
SINo Name of Company Name of Representative Contact U Signature 

c)A t34D)ifi JAf6MA%tQ  

(24p-q. !j!hv ç.qcCflq at2ffsi 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

CONSULTANT 
P & 0/ Procurement 
JSMUI  Karachi 



JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI 
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT I PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 

fr 

S 

  

COMMITTEE MEMBER ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Dated:  LS_ai Lo Time: 11:30 A.M 

4  
&Fae1 

U :  

Name Signature 

Prof Dr. Mr. Farhat Hussain Mirza 
Head of Forensic Medicine Dept: 
JSMU, Karachi. 

Chairman 

' Ilr72JPIflIPvPJIcP', 

(0r.;tj1tant 

ProCU' 

Mr. Mumtaz All Channa 
Consultant, 
P&D/ Procurement Department 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University Karachi. 

Member I Secretary 

Dr. Malik Hameedullah Khan 
Administrative Executive, 
National Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases 
(NICVD) Karachi. 

Member 

,....-. 
K 

O../SSOCIIJE?WSl 
ArVTR'TVE EXECUTIVE 

Mr. Majid All Memon 
Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer 
NlCH Karachi 

Member çNCVCKARAUi1 

Mr. Naveed All 
Procurement Officer 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi 

Member 

CON SJ LTANT 
P & D/ Procurement 
JSMU, Karachi 

J 

HAN) 
ClAN 



S 

* In A.1$O3 OLICY LITTIRS 

U PAC $ IPPLU..EI • r.s:- NIS S€\ZQIJIP.' 

* 1orrncA11owI 

I,- 
., '-. ..) i 'LdI I t ¼) LI Li '... 0 4'.\!i I 

): PROCUREMENT 
REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

CVCRNMNT or sDU 

Search Tenders List 

iiMAi 5.5-1 

ID Released a 

V Comments LV Cc 
Sena PPkA It) 
NO.aV LV 

Tend*r BERn 
Aaverlus*meult Cloning Upo.d PiOlICc I1r 0ln .t. CIM Uet CRs Coirigenoum Co.ngenuums 

oep.,tment a V  Date a V Dale a V (late a V City a V . a V a V £ V a V a. Date a V .d. 

2018-01.25 36422 2147483647 jllfl9tt 5mdh 

x 0 — X 

I 

0*1 j..J.t 

36760 2147433647 J'rnali 5irdh 3A18.02.t? 2018-03. 
Medicll 000000 05 
UnIeriIy 2359:59 

36506 2141463647 Jnnah Sdh 2018-01.30 2016.02. 
M.dal 000000 17 
University 2359:59 

36477 314718364' )t'ra?t 5fi'dl' 2013-01.26 3013-03. 
MedIcal 609000 16 

2359.59 

4t)Li.0.S.0 
0:0000 

13.02. KAPCMI BER CS 7ER SF 
2016 AOC P.tOuiryd WI 

30.01. Kirach I EER CS TER. 
2018 AOC Requucd WI 

29.01. Par3cN 1 BER CS TER SF 
201! OC Required WI 

&ERCSTER SF 
AOC Required WI •,-..J•.* 

25.01- luracre I BER. CS. TER. SF 

' .. E..rr Eo 

Q Type here to search 5• 
U. 

243 PM 
:t sX 

3/6/2018 

3-01.20 

2016-02- 



- •'4•  I .  

rU r  

,r/' r *d ' ' ' 

F(' !r
'  v—;'-;' T_r fr  

:-- —j j £ Jurcj 03:30 
y,s- 

 ,  

('2I92I6977)92I57,$,52 I J I (X)O3I3:i 

; •1 

IMWL 9j/iS I 
Rc ,1SMU,I',DiN 1-20 3. Dated 20., 01 _20 I 

, /_ Lf 
) 

ii ,. 

8 LJI -n -4'—r 
.. .I)tJx 

jt 

lIp 

.JSMLJiJU )  

., __I ..j 
.111:00 - I4.0L2018 ___________ 

- 

,J.,1I:00 _______ _LI • 
,lI:30 

- 

, iJ 

MlI,l,_hI 

-r 

e wwwjsnrn.cdu.pk  

t—) 

/ètk. 

(.jI,I 
(l) 

gf_) 

' 

() 

(0 

ç, 

(I 

• sr 

fr& 
',, 

www.pprasmdh.gov.pkL1.., 

i--°'' 
W/J.l.I, 

--' 

:—"b,.e 

4c 

J- c4-'  

W 1 t 

JJJW,iW j4.. 

., 

INF,KRYI'tO.50412018 

J__jI 

ijx 100 
— 

L4IP 

l )4 '--M 

- 

yni 
4J)3 

iU- JLJI - 
,lI391U eText is o 

?'i'? r ''  c
4 l'.c(l? -? 'r'  r c 4  

I,(r 'fr
'n'' '!fl'"

<' 

I I -. 

c * 

I'- --e 
'4 y-; 

L 

,, 

- 

I&JL 

668) 
, 9_ 5 

'327 
1 

th 4 IS 

JJ 

:JIj 

;- 07 

4- 

0305_3027624 

'4 ji 



INP-KRYNo.517/2O1$ 

08t06 R.IOOO(- 

iJJSMth 

L4 /5J).ij 
Ref:JSMUIP.DINIT/2013 Datcd:26-OI-2018 

A)  

çc 'sP,iCM 

I4-O2-2OI829.OI-2OI8 Jr, t( 
II:OO, 

J4lI00c,l5-O2-20I8 
LlI:3O,,l-O2-2Ol8 

PI I JPL 

- 6J ç . I!.3SMU. .jy iJ, 
. , ,f (Sl'PRA) 4 www.jsmuedupk 

Jkj$iwww.pptuirnfti.gov.pk 

(a)  

(b)  

(c)' 

(d)  

(e)  

•(1) 

(i) 

INF.KRY:No 304/2018 

3 9 8J_ 

ReP3SMUfP&D/N1T/2O27 Dated26-OI-$ 

IJJ.S.M.U,,ISçj2Mortuary 

f4 
:fr 

16JrOPDJJ . 

'J1Mortuary • 

:,ij 
i/J f?4 

J 
1j/,j,rl j/PS.3000I-jt5f, J , -' j,, 5,JfJSMU. 

:1 jii1 

,4,i jt,,, 17-02-2018 .31-OI-2Ol8 

- 

:uJi 
11:00 

uIf1,I(. JJSMUpJ/ ,4/IJii'( 

_(XLI(lttj/41 1:30 

f1&J/RF 

g) (2ol71 ;)2oIoSpPRA/cJ4 

•c 'UfEOl4( 

AJC-Bardana Account/MPS/2018/50/ 

a- 
220 

- (,. i.c 
j j __ L._'—-J 1 LJ 

-lI,  

25.01.201U,, 

SO-1/LO/01.2412017M,Khas1W679 
rtJtcJ20I7/ 

-<)20I0 ,SPPj,!A/) 

J'/A1 k/.,kt)4l 
(L1:7) 



4 
)LU 
(In 
)Dd 

11 U 

U! 
ii a 
II 

I!Ith. 
U 
O .1 

ojJ .1• 
OS .1 

op i, 
SIC,aJ 
1101 

1 o2 
llh 

SAY NO TOCdP!JPT1ON 

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN 

Ministry of Communications 

/NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)  

OPERATIONS, MANAGEMENT & MAINTENANCE OF LYARI EXPRESSWAY NORTH 
BOUND TOLL PLAZA (NATIONAL HIGH WA YJAND COLI perw*iv ••• 

NPT (II4DA*"' 

- - fitljKb..V mw'..Ai 

C 

say ktle fdUlidaUun stone Ok UlO 
LY university which has been a 
ling demand of the people of 

1a1a, Gujrat, Sargodha, Jhelum, 
and MandiBahauddin. 
a in the higher education depart-
Dawn that the issue of conversion 
handed over to the industries 

nt that had prepared a charter fQr  

as soon as the House was convened. - 
Another source in the Punjab Higher 

Education Commission (PHEC) told Dawlr 
that the Punjab government had planned 
to establish two technology universities in 
the province in Lahore and the other by 
converting Rasul college into university 

however Lahore had been given ps9ority  

of 2.nglneering atialechnology Lfior 
the former University of Gujrat VC, 
incumbent PHEC Chairman Prof Dr 
Nizamuddin and state minister Chudhry 
Jaafar lqbal Fatta Bhand. An initial grant 
of Rs5O million for the purchase of equip. 
ment for labs had also been released by 
the provincial government at that time 
but the project could never be executed. 

I 

e 

JINNAH.SINDI Jr;.fl !  :1, fr-'. 

P&DIPROCU 

- Ref: JSMU/P.D/NIT/2013 Dated: 2G.1.2018 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 
Sealed Bids are Invitod on Single Stage One Envelope procedure under sealed cover horn Reputable Firma regivirstion with G.S.T. Income Tax end SRI) 
(ii applicable) department having vest experience In Supply of Furniture as per Raqulremorg given in the bid doctenents. 

S.No. Name Ot'srk Earnest Money/Bid Security Tender Fee COIISpISIIOfl Petted 

I SUPPLY OI FURNITURE & FIXTURE FOR BOYS HOSTEL & GIRLS HOSTEL 
AT JINNAH SINOH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY. KARACHI. 

02% ci 
61d*nouni 

R. 
10OG' 

e toe 
Week, 

- SCHEDULE DATE & liME VENUE 

RecoMnjppllCai$0fl & Issuance attender documents From 29.01.2018 to 14.02.201111:00 em OFFICE OFThE PROCUREMENT OFFICER, 
Submiar/onotTendsrOocumanls Till 15.02.2ollupto 11:00 em P&D DEPARfliEN13RD FLOOR, 

Opening of Tender 15.02.2018 .t 1130 em JSMU, KARACHI 

Tender Documents can be obtained during otilce hour, on payment of Tender 
Documents lees of Re. 1000/- (Non-fle?unde110 & Non.Tlrrnstereble) Ii shape 
of Pay Older lii favour of Vice Chancellor, Jlniteh Slndh M.dtcsl Unlversiiy 
Knrachl from the office of the Procurement Officer, P&D Department, 
3rd Floor, JSMU, KarachI or cap be dowploadd from Jinneh Slridh Medical 
iiniverslly, wlbsile yyr5j$pyJ.edu.,p or Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory 
Authority (SPPRA) webalte itl.pprflsJUdJr,Q9P$c 
(a) The Tender strati be opened LY Procurement Committee In presence Of the 

bidders jr flair authorized representauve who wish to be preserri 
fbi lrr cone of troliday orany IncIdent, landers wW be obtained.'subrniUedioporred 

on tIre nest working day as per given schedrie' 
(C) AflrertuiredcertiI1cates/duumentSal0flgvi4thOST/NTNCertiftCate.Pr0teSS30ral 

Tas Certificate etc. must be attached along with Technical proposal br lander. 
Id) Oil prescribed taxes appilcsble under Federel/Provinclablocal Government 

shell belxrrne by bidder/supplier. 
(e) Single Siege one envelop procedure strati be adopted 10, the procurement 

Technical Proposal The name and address of bidders maycleariy Ire marked 
on eli the envelopes. 

rn lbchnlcal Proposs & Financial Proposal marked In bokleid legible letters, 
should be kept In one envelope duty s.oaiod. Bid eeoxtty 0 2 01 lolsl Uki 
Value in Invour of Vice Chancellor, ,ilnnah $Indh.,M,dical, UnIversIty, 
KarachI. . .r . . .. 

(g) The Tethsic and Financlei Proporatwal beopsne*tnttil dayOpW*rQ SI lashed. 
ihi The flnlshbldder rrejtt enclose an atikiaicrt On stamp paper Of Re. 100/• that lIsa 

tirrrVbldder has not been blacklisted from any Government Depertmoni. II at 
any stage flmsjfldder found blsdd sled the bid shell be re)ectedhsot be coflstderod. 

ii) Procurement agency may reecl an or erry Bid sublect  to the r9lejlt provIsion 
of SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017). AU teens & conditions of SPPItA 
ehail be epplicable. 

PrOCurement Officer 

tNF'KRY: 604/18
Jlnneh 81ndh Medical University Karachi 

as SPPIIA flUtea 2010 (Abiended 2017). ElIri shall comprise a aingie per I . 
containing two aeparato envelopes, the flnenclal proposaie and package iil1 1.1' IMP' )f' by No to Corrsiptiorr 

/ 

/ 

I 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11

